

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ARJUN  
VITTHAL  
KUDHEKAR

Digitally signed by  
ARJUN VITTHAL  
KUDHEKAR

Date: 2025.11.29  
16:42:11 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.6147 OF 2025

Sudhir Ganesh Nirgudkar & Anr.

...Petitioners

*Versus*

Priyanka Mandar Nirgudkar & Anr.

...Respondents

---

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar, for the Respondents.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 28 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. None appears for the Petitioners.
2. Mr. Ghadigaonkar, learned Counsel appears for the Respondents.
3. Stand over to **9th January 2026**.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]